Final 2015 dividend paid	 –	 –	 –	 –	 –	 (324,468)	 (324,468)
Proposed final 2016 dividend	 –	 –	 –	 –	 (238,580)	 238,580	 –

At 31 December 2016	 12,371,737	 2,508,656	 36,004	 124,735	 15,973,450	 238,580	 31,253,162

Note:	The Company has applied amendments to HKAS 27 Equity Method in Separate Financial Statements for the first time in the current year
and the investment in joint ventures has been accounted for using the equity method in its separate financial statements. The Company
adjusted retrospectively the above amendments in accordance with HKAS 8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and
Errors.

China Oilfield Services Limited   annual report 2016 189

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2016

Financial Statements

42.	 Statement of Financial Position and Reserves of the Company (continued)
The effect of the changes in the Company’s accounting policy described above on the financial positions of the Company as at
the end of the immediately preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2015 is as follows:

	 As at	 	A s at
	 31 December	 	 31 December
	 2015	 	 2015
	 (originally stated)	 Adjustments	 (restated)
	 RMB’000	 RMB’000	RM B’000

Investments in joint ventures	 148,926	 532,388	 681,314

Total effects on net assets	 148,926	 532,388	 681,314

Reserves	 39,739,440	 532,388	 40,271,828

Total effects on equity	 39,739,440	 532,388	 40,271,828

As detailed in note 14, the Company is required to transfer a minimum percentage of after-tax profit, if any, to the statutory
common reserve fund, until the fund aggregates 50% of the Company’s registered capital. As the aggregate amount of the
statutory reserve funds as at 31 December 2016 and 2015 were in excess of 50% of the Company’s registered capital, the
Directors are of the view that no further provision of these funds is required for both years.

As at 31 December 2016, in accordance with the PRC Company Law, an amount of approximately RMB12,371,737,000
(2015: RMB12,371,737,000) standing to the credit of the Company’s capital reserve account and an amount of approximately